Marshalltown Parks and Recreation Department

Bobcat Youth Basketball League Schedule

2025
1/2 Teams Coach Practice (Day & Time)
Celtics NEED COACH Mondays @ 6pm
Pacers Susie Ridout Mondays @ 6pm
Bulls Brandon Price Mondays @ 6pm
Bucks Joe Stonner Mondays @ 6pm
Knicks Tim Arnold Mondays @ 5pm
Clippers Charlee Schelling Mondays @ 5pm
Lakers Nate Galema Mondays @ 5pm
Mavericks Travis Hunt
Jayden Sellers Mondays @ 5pm
3/4 Teams Coach Practice (Day & Time)
76ers John Danielson Tuesdays @ 5pm
Rockets Robert Proffitt Tuesdays @ 5pm
Warriors Justin Welter Tuesdays @ 5pm
Cavaliers Jena Ott Tuesdays @ 6pm
Raptors nggy%zr;z;ﬂe Tuesdays @ 6pm
Nuggets Jason Ohlfest Tuesdays @ 6pm
5/6 Teams Coach Practice (Day & Time)
Hawks Jeff Cline Thursdays @ 5pm
Heat Michael Appel Thursdays @ 5pm
Hornets Ryan Losing Thursdays @ 5pm
Magic NEED Coach Thursdays @ 5pm

Players must carry in clean, dry gym shoes to wear out on the gym floor.
All practices and games are played at the Veterans Memorial Coliseum.
Concessions will be available Sundays during games.



Time

12:00 PM
12:40 PM
1:20 PM
2:00 PM
2:40 PM

Time
12:00 PM
12:40 PM
1:20 PM
2:00 PM
2:40 PM

Time
12:00 PM
12:40 PM
1:20 PM
2:00 PM
2:40 PM

Time

12:00 PM
12:40 PM
1:20 PM
2:00 PM
2:40 PM

Sunday, October 19, 2025

North Court Grade

Lakers V Pacers 1/2
Clippers V Celtics  1/2
Warriors V Rockets 3/4
76ers V Cavaliers  3/4
Hawks V Heat 5/6

South Court

Bulls V Mavericks
Knicks V Bucks
Raptors V Nuggets

Magic V Hornets

Sunday, October 26, 2025

North Court Grade

Pacers V Mavericks 1/2
Bulls V Bucks 1/2
Raptors VV Rockets  3/4
Nuggets V Cavaliers 3/4
Magic V Hawks 5/6

South Court
Lakers V Celtics
Knicks V Clippers
Warriors V 76ers

Heat V Hornets

Sunday, November 2, 2025

North Court Grade

Pacers V Celtics 1/2
Lakers V Knicks 1/2
76ers V Rockets 3/4
Nuggets V Warriors 3/4
Hornets V Hawks 5/6

South Court

Bucks V Mavericks
Clippers V Bulls
Cavaliers V Raptors

Magic V Heat

Sunday, November 9, 2025

North Court Grade

Pacers V Bucks 1/2
Mavericks V Clippers 1/2
Rockets V Cavaliers 3/4
Warriors V Raptors  3/4
Heat VV Hawks 5/6

South Court
Celtics V Knicks
Bulls V Lakers
Nuggets V 76ers

Hornets V Magic

Grade
1/2
1/2
3/4

5/6

Grade
1/2
1/2
3/4

5/6

Grade
1/2
1/2
3/4

5/6

Grade
1/2
1/2
3/4

5/6



