

Marshalltown Parks and Recreation Department
Bobcat Youth Basketball League Schedule
2025

<u>1/2 Teams</u>	<u>Coach</u>	<u>Practice (Day & Time)</u>
Celtics	NEED COACH	Mondays @ 6pm
Pacers	Susie Ridout	Mondays @ 6pm
Bulls	Brandon Price	Mondays @ 6pm
Bucks	Joe Stonner	Mondays @ 6pm
Knicks	Tim Arnold	Mondays @ 5pm
Clippers	Charlee Schelling	Mondays @ 5pm
Lakers	Nate Galema	Mondays @ 5pm
Mavericks	Travis Hunt Jayden Sellers	Mondays @ 5pm

<u>3/4 Teams</u>	<u>Coach</u>	<u>Practice (Day & Time)</u>
76ers	John Danielson	Tuesdays @ 5pm
Rockets	Robert Proffitt	Tuesdays @ 5pm
Warriors	Justin Welter	Tuesdays @ 5pm
Cavaliers	Jena Ott	Tuesdays @ 6pm
Raptors	Christian Tuttle Joey Jensen	Tuesdays @ 6pm
Nuggets	Jason Ohlfest	Tuesdays @ 6pm

<u>5/6 Teams</u>	<u>Coach</u>	<u>Practice (Day & Time)</u>
Hawks	Jeff Cline	Thursdays @ 5pm
Heat	Michael Appel	Thursdays @ 5pm
Hornets	Ryan Losing	Thursdays @ 5pm
Magic	NEED Coach	Thursdays @ 5pm

**Players must carry in clean, dry gym shoes to wear out on the gym floor.
All practices and games are played at the Veterans Memorial Coliseum.
Concessions will be available Sundays during games.**

Sunday, October 19, 2025

<u>Time</u>	<u>North Court</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>South Court</u>	<u>Grade</u>
12:00 PM	Lakers V Pacers	1/2	Bulls V Mavericks	1/2
12:40 PM	Clippers V Celtics	1/2	Knicks V Bucks	1/2
1:20 PM	Warriors V Rockets	3/4	Raptors V Nuggets	3/4
2:00 PM	76ers V Cavaliers	3/4		
2:40 PM	Hawks V Heat	5/6	Magic V Hornets	5/6

Sunday, October 26, 2025

<u>Time</u>	<u>North Court</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>South Court</u>	<u>Grade</u>
12:00 PM	Pacers V Mavericks	1/2	Lakers V Celtics	1/2
12:40 PM	Bulls V Bucks	1/2	Knicks V Clippers	1/2
1:20 PM	Raptors V Rockets	3/4	Warriors V 76ers	3/4
2:00 PM	Nuggets V Cavaliers	3/4		
2:40 PM	Magic V Hawks	5/6	Heat V Hornets	5/6

Sunday, November 2, 2025

<u>Time</u>	<u>North Court</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>South Court</u>	<u>Grade</u>
12:00 PM	Pacers V Celtics	1/2	Bucks V Mavericks	1/2
12:40 PM	Lakers V Knicks	1/2	Clippers V Bulls	1/2
1:20 PM	76ers V Rockets	3/4	Cavaliers V Raptors	3/4
2:00 PM	Nuggets V Warriors	3/4		
2:40 PM	Hornets V Hawks	5/6	Magic V Heat	5/6

Sunday, November 9, 2025

<u>Time</u>	<u>North Court</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>South Court</u>	<u>Grade</u>
12:00 PM	Pacers V Bucks	1/2	Celtics V Knicks	1/2
12:40 PM	Mavericks V Clippers	1/2	Bulls V Lakers	1/2
1:20 PM	Rockets V Cavaliers	3/4	Nuggets V 76ers	3/4
2:00 PM	Warriors V Raptors	3/4		
2:40 PM	Heat V Hawks	5/6	Hornets V Magic	5/6